
 
 

1 
 

 
 
TABLE 2: COURSE DISTRIBUTION PER SEMESTER – BSc (Hons) Psychology  
 

Course Type Course Name Course Code Periods 
per week 

Period 
duration 

Number of 
weeks/ 

Academic 
semester 

Total periods/ 
Academic 
semester 

Number 
of ECTS 

Year 1 – A’ Semester  

Compulsory Historical Foundations of Psychology PS1710 2 1 hour  13 26 --- 

Compulsory Understanding Behaviour PS1720 2 1 hour 13 26 --- 

Compulsory Introduction to Developmental and Social 
Psychology PS1020 2 1 hour 13 26 --- 

Optional Academic Writing EF1498 2 1 hour 13 26 --- 

Optional Introduction to Probability & Statistics MA1861 3 1 hour 13 39 --- 

Optional English for Academic Purposes EF1707 4 1 hour 13 52 --- 

Optional University elective --- --- --- --- --- 10  
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Course Type Course Name Course Code Periods 
per week 

Period 
duration 

Number of 
weeks/ 

Academic 
semester 

Total periods/ 
Academic 
semester 

Number 
of ECTS 

Year 1 - Β’ Semester 

Compulsory Introduction to Developmental and Social 
Psychology PS1020 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Compulsory Historical Foundations of Psychology PS1710 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Compulsory Understanding Behaviour PS1720 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Optional Academic Writing EF1498 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Optional Introduction to Probability & Statistics MA1861 3 1 hour 13 39 10 

Optional English for Academic Purposes EF1707 4 1 hour 13 52 10 

Optional University elective --- --- --- --- --- 10  
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Course Type Course Name Course Code Periods 
per week 

Period 
duration 

Number of 
weeks/ 

Academic 
semester 

Total 
periods/ 

Academic 
semester 

Number of 
ECTS 

 

Year 2 - A’ Semester 

Compulsory Methods and Practice of Psychological 
Inquiry PS1010 2 1 hour 13 26 --- 

Compulsory Introduction to Psychobiology and 
Cognition PS1030 2 1 hour 13 26 --- 

Compulsory Topics in Psychology PS1060 4 1 hour 13 52 --- 

Compulsory Being a Psychologist PS1050 2 1 hour 13 26 --- 

Compulsory Psychology of the Media PS1640 2 1 hour 13 26 5 

        

Year 2 - Β’ Semester 

Compulsory Methods and Practice of Psychological 
Inquiry PS1010 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Compulsory Introduction to Psychobiology and 
Cognition PS1030 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Compulsory Topics in Psychology  PS1060 4 1 hour 13 52 20 

Compulsory Being a Psychologist PS1050 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Compulsory Turning Goldfish into Elephants PS1650 2 1 hour 13 26 5 
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Course Type Course Name Course Code Periods 
per week 

Period 
duration 

Number of 
weeks/ 

Academic 
semester 

Total periods/ 
Academic 
semester 

Number 
of ECTS 

 

Year 3 - Α’ Semester 

Compulsory Psychological Research 1: Design and 
Quantitative Analysis PS2010 

2 1 hour 13 26 
--- 

Compulsory Qualitative Psychological Research  PS2050 2 1 hour 13 26 --- 

Compulsory Social and Developmental Psychology PS2020 4 1 hour 13 52 10 

Optional Neurocognitive Development and 
Disorders PS2250 2 1 hour 13 26 --- 

Optional Forensic Psychology PS2800 2 1 hour 13 26 --- 

Optional Clinical Psychology PS2360 2 1 hour 13 26 --- 

Optional Cyberpsychology, Identity and Online 
Behaviour 

PS2570 2 1 hour 13 26 --- 

Year 3 - Β’ Semester 

Compulsory Psychological Research 1: Design and 
Quantitative Analysis PS2010 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Compulsory 
Qualitative Psychological Research PS2050 

2 1 hour 13 26 
10 

Compulsory Cognitive and Physiological Psychology PS2030 4 1 hour 13 52 10 

Optional Neurocognitive Development and 
Disorders 

PS2250 2  1 hour 13 26 10 
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Course Type Course Name Course Code Periods 
per week 

Period 
duration 

Number of 
weeks/ 

Academic 
semester 

Total periods/ 
Academic 
semester 

Number 
of ECTS 

 

Optional Forensic Psychology PS2800 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Optional Clinical Psychology PS2360 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Optional Cyberpsychology, Identity and Online 
Behaviour 

PS2570 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Year 4 - Α’ Semester 

Compulsory Essential Issues in Psychology PS3350 2 1 hour 13 26 --- 

Optional Neuropsychological Disorders and 
Techniques 

PS3020 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Optional Advanced Developmental 
Psychopathology  PS3051 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Optional Application of Clinical Psychology 
Practice, Clinical Research, Service 
Delivery 

PS3081 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Compulsory Psychology Project PS3900 0.5 1 hours 13 6.5 --- 

Optional Psychology Placement Module PS3070 4 1 hours 13 52 10 
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Course Type Course Name Course Code Periods 
per week 

Period 
duration 

Number of 
weeks/ 

Academic 
semester 

Total 
periods/ 

Academic 
semester 

Number of 
ECTS 

Year 4 - Β’ Semester 

Compulsory Essential Issues in Psychology PS3350 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Optional Applying Psychology to the Educational 
Setting 

PS3050 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Optional Violent and Sexual Offending  PS3010 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Optional Crime: Impacts and Consequences PS3015 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Optional Brain, Treatments and Behaviour PS3025 2 1 hour 13 26 10 

Compulsory Psychology Project PS3900 0.5 1 hour 13 6.5 20 

Optional Cognitive Behaviour Assessment and 
Treatment Planning in Clinical Psychology 

PS3085 2 1 hour 13 26 10 
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